

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 762/2022

Jahan Ara and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Varinder Bhat, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Reply be filed by the respondents, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 29.07.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.05.2022
Sahil Padha