

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 4973/2022 in
WP (C) No. 762/2022

Jahan Ara & Ors.

.... Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.09.2022

Learned counsel for the applicant states that besides the instant application seeking modification of interim order passed in the present writ petition, the present applicant has also moved an application for impleadment as party respondent in the present writ petition.

Registry to list the said application, if filed along with the main writ petition.

List on 20.09.2022.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu:
07.09.2022
Manan