

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 4974/2022 in
WP (C) No. 762/2022

Jahan Ara and others Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.

Vs

Union Territory of J and K and others Respondents(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.09.2022

CM No. 4974/2022

Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable within a period of one weeks.

Steps for service be taken within one week.

List along with main case on 20.09.2022.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
08.09.2022
Renu