

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 762/2022  
CM No. 4973/2022  
CM No. 4974/2022  
CM No. 2346/2022in  
CCP (S) No. 146/2022

Jahan Ara and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Union Territory of J and K and others

..... Respondents(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.09.2022**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on 28.10.2022.

Meantime, reply.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
20.09.2022  
Renu