

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 762/2022 c/w
Connected petition

Jahan Ara and others

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr.Virender Bhat Advocate.

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohlil Sr. AAG
Mr. Rajnish Raina Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

(02.12.2023.)

Objections on behalf of respondent No.3 stands filed. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 is directed to provide copy of the objections to learned counsel for the petitioner within a week's time.

Rest of the respondents to file objections within four weeks.

List on 19.02.2024.

Interim directions, if any subsisting, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

CM No. 4974/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections with an advance copy to learned counsel for the applicant.

List along with WP(C) No. 762/2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.12.2023
Sanjeev