

S. No. 16

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 762/2022
 CM No. 4973/2022
 CM No. 4974/2022
 CM No. 2346/2022
 CM No. 7416/2023
 C/w CCP(S) No. 146/2022

Jahan Ara and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Virender Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through Financial Commissioner
 (Revenue) Jammu and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
 Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
 Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate

CORAM:**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE****ORDER**

13.03.2024

CM No. 4974/2022:

Mr. Virender Bhat, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that though applicant is not a necessary party, yet he submits that he has no objection, in case, the applicant is impleaded as a party respondent.

In view of submission made by learned counsel for the petitioners, application is allowed and the applicant is impleaded as party respondent, who may file response within a week's time, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List this matter for consideration on 03.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till final disposal of the writ petition.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
 13.03.2024
 Meenakshi

