

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 762/2022

c/w

CCP(S) No. 146/2022

Jahan Ara and Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Virender Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs.**

U.T. of J&amp;K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Rishu Rajeshwar, Advocate.

**CORAM:****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE****ORDER**

03.04.2024

**CM No. 7416/2023**

This is an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the petitioner No. 1-Jahan Ara, who passed away on 14.10.2023. As there is no objection from the other side, the application is allowed.

The application stands *disposed* of.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is requested to make necessary amendments in the cause title and also give the copy of the amended cause title to the learned counsel for the respondents within a period of three days.

List the main petition on 06.05.2024.

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**

03.04.2024

Mihul