

Serial No. 71
Supplementary List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 762/2022
c/w
CCP(S) No. 146/2022

Jahan Ara & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Virender Bhat, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.05.2026)

- 01.** This case was last heard on **25.09.2024** by this Bench and thereafter, this case was never listed again for the reason best known to the Registry. Today the case is listed.
- 02.** Given the nature of the controversy involved in this case, this Court deems it appropriate to summon the **Patwari of Village Nandni, Tehsil Jammu Khas**, along with the revenue record in the form of Jamabandi/Mutation/Khasra Girdawari, relatable to **Khasra No. 32 min** by reference to which the petitioners are said to have earned mutation of ownership on the basis of their respective title vide **Mutation Nos.**

86/87/88/89/90/91/92/93/94/99/100/101/102/103, total area of land measuring 191 kanals and 14 marlas.

- 03.** Let the Patwari concerned to come up along with the revenue record as referred herein above.
- 04.** Copy of this order be provided to Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, for compliance at the end of the Patwari concerned.
- 05.** List on continuation on **21.05.2026.**

JAMMU
06.05.2026
SUNIL

